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March 5,2007 

FAX (865) 908-5033 

TO: Sherry Hedrick, Manager 
Smoky Cover Resort 

FROM: DarIcne Standley 
Utilities Division Chicf 

No. of Pages including cover sheet- 5 

Attached i s  the tariff p a p  o f  Tennessee Wastcwatw outlining the definition of a 
Commercial user and the applicable Commex5cal Rate. 

Should you have any questions, please call me at (6 15) 74 1-279 1 ext. 149. 

Thank You 



March 5,2007 

FAX (865) 908-5033 

TO: Sherry Hedrick, Manager 
Smoky Cover Resort 

FROM: Darlene Standley 
Utilities Division Chief 

No. of Pages including cover sheet- 5 

Attached is the tariff page of Tennessee Wastewater outlining the definition of a 
Commercial user and the applicable Commerical Rate. 

Should you have any questions, please call me at (6 15) 74 1-279 1 ext. 149. 

Thank You 



Tennessee Wastew;lter Systems, Inc. 'I.R.A. No. 1 
Section I 

0rigin;rl Page 6 
WASTE WA'l'IClt IJTILITY SEI<VICIS 

Certain terms ilsetl generally throughoul this tariff for the 1Jiility Serviccs of'this Company are 
defined below. 

1. Company - The word Company shall mean 7'ennessee Wastewater Systems Inc. 

2. Engineer - The word Engineer shall mean the consulting engineer of Tennessee 

Wastewater Systems Inc. 

3. Custolner - The word Customer shall mean any person, firm, corporation, association 

or government unit hrnished sewage services by the Company. 

4. Residential Property -The words Residential Properly shall mean property that is an 

established residence for a single family that is intended solely for that family's use. 

5. Commercial Property - The words Commercial Property shall mean property that is 

used for commercial, overnight rental or institutional purposes. 

6. Facilities- The word facilities shall mean all equipment owned and operated by 

the Company. 

7. 'TW. - The letters TRA shall mean the Tennessee Regillatory Authority. 

8. Interceptor Pump Tank - The words Interceptor Pump Tank shall mean the interceptor 

tank located near a custo~ner's building which accepts waste and contains a pump vault. 

9. Interceptor Gravity Tank - The words interceptor Gravity Tank shall mean the 

interceptor tank located near a customer's building which accepts waste and contains an 

emuen1 lilter. 

-- 
Issued: January 16,2007 Effective: P e b r ~ ~ a r y  16,2007 
Issr~ed By: Chirrles Picl<ney, Jr. 

Presider~t 



Tennessee Wastewater Systems, Inc. T.R.A. No. 1 
Section 5 

Original Page 1 
WASTEWATEli UTILITY SERVICE 

SECTION 5- COMMERCIAL SEWER SERVICE TERRITORIES 

Sewice Territory County TRA Docket # 
Towilsend Town Square Blount 99-00659 

Coopertown Robertson 00-01 128 

Topside Business Park Blount 0 1 -00220 

East Stewart Stewart 0 1 -00229 

Highway 3 1 Project (Herndon's BP) Robertson 0 1 -00446 

Lyles Texaco Hickrnan 01-00756 

Stewart County West Stewart 02-00477 

Sevier County Sevier 03-00045 

Tim's Ford Area Frankliil 03-00286 

Cedar Hill Baptist Church Robertson 03-00287 

Sunnybrook Robertson 03-00307 

Smoky Cove Subdivision Sevier 03-00377 

King Branch Road Sevier 03-00386 

Weigel's Convenience Store Roane 03-00519 

Paris Landing Area Hensy 03-00544 

Black Bear Ridge Expansio~l Sevier 04-00045 

Legacy Laurel Branch Sevier 04-00045 

Legacy Mountain Sevier 04-00045 

Legacy the Preserves Sevier 04-00045 

- -  - 
Issued: January 16,2007 Effective: February 16, 2007 
Issued By: CharIes Pickney, Jr. 

President J 



'Tcooessee Wastewater Systems, Inc. T.R.A. No. 1 
Sectiou 6 

Originill Page 2 
WASTICWATICR II'I'I LITY SEltVlCE 

COMMERCIAL RATES SHEET 

with food service 

'The monthly sewer charge per customer is based on the design daily flow expected from the type 
of establishment being served. A minimum oS$l00 per month will be charged for up to the first 
300 gallons per day of design flow expected. (Except 0.H-site which will have a $94.00 minimum 
plus pass through costs.) For each additional 100 gallons per day ofdesign flow expected, up to a 
total of1,000 gallons per day, an additional charge of $1 8.00 per month per I00 gallons will be 
levied. For design flows expected over 1,000 gallons per day, up to 3,000 gallons per day, the 
following monthly charges per 1,000 gallons of daily flow will apply. 

Disposal 

Treatment 

For design daily flows over 3,000 gallons, the monthly charge on all system configurations will be 
$1 42.00 per 1000 gallons of daily flow. 

Sand-Gravel Filter 
Lagoon 

* Off Site 

Additional surcharges will apply when customers exceed their expected design flows. 
For any month that a customer's water meter reading exceeds the expected design flow, the 
following surcharges will apply: 

Excess water usage Surcharge 
1 gallon to 1,000 gallons above expected design flow $2 1 0.00 
1,001 gallons to 2,000 gallons above expected design flow $220.00 
Over 2,000 gallons above expected design flow $220.0011 000 gallons 

Drip Irriaation 

$170.00 
$142.00 

N /A 

If the water meter readings exceed the design flow for any three consecutive months, the monthly 
charge will be revised to reflect the increased usage and any capital costs associated with 
increasing the capacity of the system will be paid by the customer. 

* Off Site means lreatir~enl and disposal by another entity such as a city or utility district 

Point Discharge 

$192.00 
$163.00 

N /A 

Fees: Nonpayment - 5% Reconnection - $1 5 Cily of Coopertown 
Disconnection - $10 I<.eturned Check - $20 Franchise 'Fees: 3% 

Off Site 

NIA 
N/A 

Pass through 
costs & $94.00 

Issued: January 16,2007 
Issued By: Charles Pickney, Jr. 

Preside~lt 

Effective: Pebraary 16,2007 



Tennessee Wastewater Systems, Inc. T.R.A. No. 1 
Section 6 

Original Page 1 
WASTEWATER UTILITY SERVICE 

SECTION 6 - COMMERCIAL RATES SHEET 

without food service 

The monthly sewer charge per customer is based on the design daily flow expected from the type 
of establislunent being served. A minimuin of $75 per month will be charged for up to the first 
300 gallons per day of design flow expected. (Except off-site which will have a $73.00 n~iilirnurll 
plus pass through costs.) For each additional 100 gallons per day of design flow expected, up to a 
total of 1,000 gallons per day, an additional charge of $1 5.00 per month per 100 gallons will be 
levied. For design flows expected over 1,000 gallons per day, up to 3,000 gallons per day, the 
following monthly charges per 1,000 gallons of daily flow will apply. 

Disposal 

Treatment 

For design daily flows over 3,000 gallons, the monthly charge on all system configurations will be 
$1 16.00 per 1000 gallons of daily flow. 

Sand-Gravel Filter 
Lacloon 

* Off Site 

Additional surcharges will apply when custon~ers exceed their expected design flows. 
For any month that a customer's water meter reading exceeds the expected design flow, the 
following surcharges will apply: 

Excess water usage Surcharge 
1 gallon to 1,000 gallons above expected design flow $175.00 
1,001 gallons to 2,000 galloils above expected design flow $200.00 
Over 2,000 gallons above expected design flow $200.0011 000 gallons 

Drip Irrigation 

$140.00 
$1 16.00 

NIA 

If the water meter readings exceed the design flow for any three consecutive months, the monthly 
charge will be revised to reflect the increased usage and any capital costs associated with 
increasing the capacity of the system will be paid by the customer. 

* Off Site means treatment and disposal by another entity such as a city or  utility district 

Point Discharqe 

$165.00 
$140.00 

NIA 

Fees: Nonpayment - 5% Reconnection - $15 City of Coopertow11 
Disconnection - $10 Returned Check - $20 Franchise Fees: 3% 

Off Site 

NIA 
NIA 

Pass through 
costs & $73.00 

Issued: January 16,2007 Effective: February 16, 2007 
Issued By: Charles Piclcney, Jr. 

President 4 


